1
®
HIP6004B
Buck and Synchronous-Rectifier (PWM)
Controller and Output Voltage Monitor
The HIP6004B provides complete control and protection for
a DC-DC converter optimized for high-performance
microprocessor applications. It is designed to drive two

• High-Power 5V to 3.xV DC-DC Regulators
• Low-Voltage Distributed Power Supplies
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP6004BCB 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIP6004BCV 0 to 70 20 Ld TSSOP M20.173
HIP6004BCR 0 to 70 20 Ld 5x5 QFN L20.5x5
Data Sheet October 2003 FN4567.3
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
2
Typical Application
Pinouts
HIP6004B (SOIC, TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
HIP6004B (QFN)
TOP VIEW
11